

SCENARIO: ESTABLISHING A FAMILY OFFICE

CREATING A SINGLE FRONT-TO-BACK OFFICE MODEL TO SUPPORT A FAMILY'S WEALTH

The client is a UAE multi-generational family with wealth of about \$12bn in marketable securities and real assets. It was seeking a single, front-to-back office service model that included a trading platform, brokerage (including short sell), consolidated financial reporting and comprehensive performance reporting. The solution needed to incorporate assets not held in Northern Trust's custody.

THE CHALLENGE

- While the family office was operationally inexperienced, it was trading advanced financial products.
- The required combination of trading platform, brokerage, custody and performance reporting had never been tested before.
- The solution needed to involve co-ordination of multiple parties both inside and outside Northern Trust.
- To enable the proposed model, new tactical reporting and instruction processes were required.
- The client changed parameters of the remit during the process and often provided vague information.

Client profile

UAE client

Multi-generational

~\$12bn wealth

Small staff supporting all needs

Start-up family office

Marketable securities and real assets

INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS

- Northern Trust component teams were coordinated to provide a single client service team that was crucial for the client.
- Northern Trust Hedge Fund Services (HFS) provided a trading platform with the asset servicing team to cover the custody and provide recordkeeping for asset performance.
- Northern Trust Securities provided the brokerage and short-sell services that linked directly to the custody platform.
- Through our proprietary Data Direct reporting solution, we provided a direct feed to clients' Excel reporting.
- We provided daily reconciliation between prime broker, HFS and custody platforms.
- We supplied monthly performance reporting on all assets both in and out of custody.
- We established a dedicated project team to link the processes together and transition in the assets.
- To clearly understand their requirements and timelines, Northern Trust worked extensively throughout the process with the family office.
- The client is positive about the communication and responsiveness of the client servicing teams and the flexibility of our approach.

Northern Trust achieved the client's goal of creating one platform to meet the client's need for a 'live book of record.' The family office now has a consolidated brokerage and reporting platform that incorporates its full range of assets.

northerntrust.com

© 2018 Northern Trust Corporation. Head Office: 50 South La Salle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 U.S.A. Incorporated with limited liability in the U.S. Products and services provided by subsidiaries of Northern Trust Corporation may vary in different markets and are offered in accordance with local regulation. For legal and regulatory information about individual market offices, visit northerntrust.com/disclosures. This material is directed to professional clients only and is not intended for retail clients. For Asia-Pacific markets, it is directed to expert, institutional, professional and wholesale investors only and should not be relied upon by retail clients or investors. For legal and regulatory information about our offices and legal entities, visit northerntrust.com/disclosures. The following information is provided to comply with local disclosure requirements: The Northern Trust Company, London Branch; Northern Trust Global Services PLC; Northern Trust Global Investments Limited; Northern Trust Securities LLP. The following information is provided to comply with Article 9(a) of The Central Bank of the UAE's Board of Directors Resolution No 57/3/1996 Regarding the Regulation for Representative Offices: Northern Trust Global Services PLC, Abu Dhabi Representative Office. The Northern Trust Company of Saudi Arabia - a Saudi closed joint stock company -Capital SAR 52 million. Licensed by the Capital Market Authority - License No. 12163-26 - C.R: 1010366439. Northern Trust Global Services PLC Luxembourg Branch, 6 rue Lou Hemmer, L-1748 Senningerberg, Grand-Duché de Luxembourg, Succursale d'une société de droit étranger RCS B129936. Northern Trust Luxembourg Management Company S.A., 6 rue Lou Hemmer, L-1748 Senningerberg, Grand-Duché de Luxembourg, Société anonyme RCS B99167. Northern Trust (Guernsey) Limited (2651)/Northern Trust Fiduciary Services (Guernsey) Limited (29806)/Northern Trust International Fund Administration Services (Guernsey) Limited (15532) Registered Office: Trafalgar Court Les Banques, St Peter Port, Guernsey GY1 3DA.

Q58265 (11/16)